

STATE OF WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

Riley, Patricia K. PO Box 1078 Goldendale, WA 98620

December 14, 2009

Insurance Binder Notification

State law requires you to file and maintain proof of public liability and property damage insurance to keep your permit active with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission. We have received an insurance binder that is valid for up to 60 days. You must file a Form E insurance certificate within these 60 days or your permit will be suspended.

What happens if a Form E insurance certificate is not filed within 60 days? If your insurance certificate (Form E) is not filed by February 12, 2010 we will send you an order suspending your operating authority.

What happens if my operating authority is suspended?

If your operating authority is suspended, you must stop your operations until we receive proof of insurance (Form E) and send you an order that removes the suspension. If you do not file proof of insurance within 30 days after the service date of the suspension order we will cancel your authority without further notice.

What if I do not agree with the suspension or cancellation of my permit?

If you do not agree you may file a written request for a hearing within 10 days following the date of this notification. Once we receive your written request we will notify you of the date, time and location of the hearing. **NOTE:** At the hearing the only issues we can address are whether you had proof of insurance on file during the period of suspension, and whether you have proof of insurance on file to avoid cancellation.

Where do I send my request for a hearing?

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Who do I contact if I have questions?

You may call 360-664-1222 or e-mail us at <u>transportation@utc.wa.gov</u>, or fax to 360-586-1181.

Thank You.

11-13 09:15	RILEY	1509773687	78 >>	3605861181		_			P	2/4
				PART	Г — А	1	11-09	11804		
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second of the second o	r 4	,	B. W. Blitte Britanischer State of		•)	
V	/ASHINGT	ON UTI	LITIE	S AND TI	RANS	PORT	TATION	COMMISSIO	ר ∫ אנ	
		1300 8	Ever	green Park lympia, WA	Dr 5V 9850	v, PU t 4-7250	OUX 4/204		\mathcal{L}	
		Telepho	nne (3	60) 664-122	22 - Fa	x (360) 586-118	1 / 9	V	ľ
		Intrasta	te Co	mmon Cari	ier Op	eratin	g Authorn	y /	$\langle \wedge \rangle$	
		(excludin	na Hou	LICATION	and Con	imon Ca	rrier Brokers			
	·	Mary 2			Li (II)			in the second	and the	-
reception Nun	¹⁶ 00195	55	Safet	y; <i>(</i>	1)		Carrie	9/0	<u> 38</u>	-
11 0268 200	02 275	200		ance:		,	Empl	A THE CONTRACT OF SHARE THE STREET		ΥÇ
	TOTAL STATE	b		in the second	Evto		of Commo	n Carrier Per	mit Author	tv
New Cor	amon Carrie fee of Existi	r Permit na Permi	AUIN it Nur	ority, or nber	CXIO	BIOH		/// • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Ľ
-	GENERAL CO					\$100	GENERAL	COMMODITIES	3, Including	_
\$275	GENERAL CO			luding		\$100	GENERAL HAZARDO	L COMMODITIES	5, including	_
\$275	GENERAL CO	OMMODITIE	£S, inc	luding		\$100	GENERA HAZARDO SERVICE	L COMMODITIE US MATERIALS BIN	S, including I ARMORED CAF	
\$275	GENERAL CO HAZARDOUS M SERVICE	OMMODITIE ATERIALS an	ES, INC	LUDING ORED CAR						
\$100	REINSTATEM	ENT OF CA	ANCEL	LED COMMO	N CAR	RIER PE	RMIT	For Comm		
(Миа	t be filed within 1	0 months of c	encella	tion)			TOTAL SOCIETY STATE	Auth	Marina marina	t, s'a
		Ame		Discover		card M'	/isa	Expiration	Date	1
□ Check E	Money Order				1111111111					
				for folia etatam	ant chri	fu that th	e fallowing inf	omation is true an	d correct, that I	am
euthorized to e	xecute and file th	is document	ou peu	all of the applica	ent, and	hat all inf	omation on f	ile is current and v	alid.	
Name (printer	$\overline{\mathbb{P}}_{\mathcal{A}}$	ain	K	Rieu		Date:	14/10	109	· · ·	
<i>2</i>	,					Title:	owh	e/		
Sigr		38 4 3	Giran.	gratia dia fata:	rz Joë,		1377 2170		The state of the s	
CC#:		mad , will be to the first		quired) 304		green and the same	VIFIED BUS	INESS IDENTIF	ER (UB) #	- `
230%		304					600		77.0.	-
APPLICAN		ARICIO	a l	(Rile	: (1		PHONE	#: 509-7	23-589	10
d/b/a:	Jin		: U	Ex Car	za fin	20	FAX#:	509-7	13-687	9
	(MAILING) ress, P.O. Bo	ADDRES		Po Bo	': X	10:28				
(city, state.		()	de n	dale,	W	A	48.00 Q	0		
PHYSICAL	ADDRESS:	(street ac	ddres	s, if different)					
	740	112	*	alread	Ave	, 				

RILEY

TYPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE								
(check individual or complete partnership/corporation information) INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION - STATE OF INCORPORATION (LP, LLP, LLC)								
NAME TITLE STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE								
Patricia K Riley Owner 100%								
Lim Rileu Excavating								
	TRANSFER OF PERMIT NUMBER M6495							
				_ ,, ,		ne of current permit	\Box	
Complete this sec holder and permit of the permit num	, number to t	re tran șteri pe tran șfer i	red. The current p	ermit	o a new owner. List ner holder must sign below		er 19	
NAME ON PERMIT: DOWNER & RIGHT NUMBER: CC- 23049								
Summer & L	deep his	oolder.	Aid History	ひむ		Date		
Signature of cur		DIDAN	CF REQUIRE	MEN	NTS (must check one)			
·	(Permi	t will not b	e issued until ac	cept	able insurance is recei	V04/		
The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity and WILL only operate vehicles less than 10,000 pounds gross weight rating\$300,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. You do not need to complete the Safety		The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity—\$750,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey—Section 1.		The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance and submit the Safety Fitness Survey — Sections 1 and 2.		The applicant V HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$! million in Public Liab and Property Damag Insurance. Complete and submit the Safet Fitness Survey — Sections 1 and 2.	ility e	
Fitness Survey.	E	QUIPME	NT LIST (Attach	add	itional list if necessary	/)		
UNIT#	LICE		STATE			VIN#		
7	B376	10 G	WA		1 NXDL4C X38 R238479		<u>. </u>	
9	499192		WA		R6551236L			
10	A 18157T		I WA		R758561GL			
// /, as applicant	nat no oper e and affirn	d that the	tt? A filing of this appl y be conducted u information conta	ication til e	S 552298 G on does not in itself co a permit is received fro in this application is to Date	onstitute authority to om the Commission.	1	
				<u>!</u>				

RILEY 15097736878

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 GENERAL SAFETY

PART - B

SEITERAL SALLII
Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).
Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:
Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333 Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800
Contrelled Substances and Alegno Trastine (Par 38)
Name: Patricia K Riley Position: Owner
Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.
Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).
Sommercial Drivers Lichnse (CDL) Requirements (Pan 383)
Name: Tatricia K. Kilou Position: Owner
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is: < has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or < has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or < is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or < is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations.
(Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of Licensing office for additional information
The test of the state of the st
Name: Tatrine K Kiley Position: Owner
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent, casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review FMCSR Part 391.51
Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.
6

Drivers Hours of Service (Part 395)							
Name: Patricia K. Rilas Position: Dwner							
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each Individual that drives a motor vehicle. If company's operations meet all requirements of the "100 air mile radius driver," a record of duty status is acceptable. A driver must complete a driver's daily log book when he/she exceeds the 100 air-mile radius or he/she exceeds 12 hours. Note: Reference 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and WAC 480-14-380							
Vehicle Inspection, Repair, and Maintenance (Part 396)							
Name: Yotkina K. Rileco Position: Ocener							
Part 396.11 requires that drivers prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day. Refer to Part 396.11 for a description of the required content of this report.							
Each motor carrier must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following: (see Part 396.3(b)).							
 Identification of the vehicle A means to indicate the nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature. 							
All companies must comply with Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic inspections. Each motor carrier must inspect, or have inspected, all motor vehicles subject to its control at least once during the preceding 12 months.							
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.							
Signature of applicant 1/3/09 Date Date							



ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIA	BILITY INSURANCE	12/11/2009						
PRODUCER (509) 758-5529 FAX: (509) 758-5311	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF							
Stonebraker McQuary Agency	ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE							
616 5th St.	HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.							
PO Box 9	ACTER THE COVERAGE ATTORDED BY THE TO	EIGIEG BEEGIN						
Clarkston WA 99403	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#						
INSURED	INSURER A: American States Ins Co	11215						
Patricia K Riley DBA Jim Riley Excavating	INSURER B:							
PO Box 1078	INSURER C.							
	INSURER D							
Goldendale WA 98620	INSURER E:							
COVERAGES	INSURER E.							
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.								
INSR ADD'LL LTR INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER D	OLICY EFFECTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION LIMITS ATE (MM/DD/YYYY) DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)							
GENERAL LIABILITY		s 1,000,000						
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 200,000						
A CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR 01CH0894854 4	/10/2009 4/10/2010 MED EXP (Any one person)	s 10,000						
	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s 1,000,000						
	GENERAL AGGREGATE	s 2,000,000						
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000						
X POLICY PRO-								
	/10/2009 4/10/2010 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s 1,000,000						
X ANY AUTO	(La color)							
ALL OWNED AUTOS	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$						
SCHEDULED AUTOS								
HIRED AUTOS	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$						
NON-OWNED AUTOS	(or acoustin)							
	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$						
GARAGE LIABILITY	AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$						
ANY AUTO	OTHER THAN EA ACC AUTO ONLY: AGG							
EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY		\$						
 		\$						
GCCUR CLAIMS MADE .		\$						
OFFI ISTIDI F		S						
DEDUCTIBLE								
RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION	WC STATU- OTH-	\$						
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N	TORY LIMITS ER							
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?		\$						
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE							
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below OTHER	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$						
Official								
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEME	NT / SDECIAL DROVISIONS							
Evidence of insurance with Form E filing.	VI / SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
		•						
ACRITICALTE HALDED	ONNORMATION	<u> </u>						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION							
Washington Utility & Management time Consider	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION							
Washington Utility & Transportation Commi PO Box 47250	DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10° DAYS WRITTEN							
Olympia, WA 98504	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL							
	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE IN	SURER, ITS AGENTS OR						
	REPRESENTATIVES.							
	S Slaybaugh/DELLA Slaver Slaybaugh							
	S Slaybaugh/DELLA							

15097736878>> 3605861181

1181 P 1/2

PO Box 1078 Goldendale, WA 98620-1078 509-773-5890 509-773-6878 FAX

Jim Riley Excavating



RILEY

• Comi	ments:					
X Urgent □Please Reply		☐ Please Recy	/cie	ı		
		X For Review		X Please Comment		
Re:	Registered Trade Name		cc:			
Phone:	360-664-12	23	Date:	12/14/09		
Fax:	360-586-11	81	Pages	2 (Including cover)		
	WUIC-A	I IN: Colleen	rioiii.	Pat Riley		

Hello Colleen: The following e-mail finally came through from the Dept. of Revenue.

The insurance people sent the Form E on Nov. 25th to your attention. Unfortunately there was a mixup and they sent it in Jim's name after all. I called my agent just now and she said that it's been taken care of and it should be sent to your office today, with my name on it, to your attention. Could you fax me or e-mail me (<u>irnpk@gorge.net</u>) and let me know if and when you get it.

Thanks so much, Colleen. Pat Riley